site, which will require longer power lines and higher construction 
costs. Hence, considering the distance of the two substations from 
the proposed site, it is more feasible to connect to the Cadiz 
Substation. 

9.​ The estimated cost of the construction of the Dedicated 
Facility Project is Five Hundred Twelve Million One Hundred 
Fifty-Seven Thousand and Nine Hundred Seventy Pesos 
(Php512,157,970.00), with the following components: 

Components  Cost (PhP) 
Substation and its associated accessories 204,999,595.88 
Dedicated Point-to-Point Lines and its 
associated accessories 

307,158,374.12 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 512,157,970.00 

​ The estimated cost will still vary depending on the final cost